Central Library Narrative and Statistics for
CLAC- August 2014

Narrative
Central

| visited the Clyde Public Library and the Red Jacket Public Library as part of the Expanded Training Pilot
Project. Attendance was excellent at Clyde for both classes and the response from patrons and staff was
great. Sue Ayers said,

“Thanks so much for doing these classes. Both that you have done so far are great. | have heard many
great comments about yesterday's class. Who knew Google had so much! | have been happily filling up
drive and calendar and playing with maps. You've created a whole new obsession. Love it. Looking
forward to the next 2!”

Unfortunately, attendance at Red Jacket has been minimal. This may be because the classes were
scheduled while Stacey Wicksall was the Library Manager and information and excitement for the
classes did not transfer over. However, the split in results between the two libraries transfers greater
importance to the feedback from the upcoming classes in Victor, Wadsworth, and Warsaw.

Wendy, Kelsy, and | met with Lindsay and Ron from PLS to investigate the possibility of removing the
CBA sub library from Evergreen. Right now, materials that are purchased with Central Library funds are
stored under a sub-collection called CBA. The basis for this is largely to delineate between books
purchased with local GPL funds and books purchased with Central funds. Since there are other ways to
parse this information and since the current system causes workflow issues, we have agreed to pursue
removing the CBA sub-collection.

I am scheduled to present at the August Birds of a Feather on the uses of Google Chromecast for in-
house publicity.

Statistics

Central and OWWL2GO Through 8/11/14

Type of help Total

PLS Notes Articles

Help Tickets
Phone Calls/In House
Total

Central Library OWWL Title Requests Through 8/11/14
Requests

Requests Purchased

Chris Finger 8/11/2014

144
40
187

28
26



Library Name

Honeoye
Wadsworth
Allens Hill
Palmyra
Sodus
Wolcott
Livonia
Warsaw
Livonia
Phelps
Clifton Spring
Perry
Wadsworth
Red Jacket
Clyde

Red Jacket
Clyde
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2014 Central Library Trainings
Type

Date

1/7
1/10
1/14
1/16
1/30
2/17
3/15
3/27
3/29
4/2
4/3
4/22
5/27
7/8
7/11
7/15
8/8

OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
JobNow
OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
OWWL2Go
Excel
Tablet Basics
Excel
Google Tools

Total

Staff
Attendance
1

AP O WOOPANNPRFPORFRPELPNONO

29

Patron Attendance



