Central Library Narrative and Statistics for CLAC- August 2014

Narrative

Central

I visited the Clyde Public Library and the Red Jacket Public Library as part of the Expanded Training Pilot Project. Attendance was excellent at Clyde for both classes and the response from patrons and staff was great. Sue Ayers said,

"Thanks so much for doing these classes. Both that you have done so far are great. I have heard many great comments about yesterday's class. Who knew Google had so much! I have been happily filling up drive and calendar and playing with maps. You've created a whole new obsession. Love it. Looking forward to the next 2!"

Unfortunately, attendance at Red Jacket has been minimal. This may be because the classes were scheduled while Stacey Wicksall was the Library Manager and information and excitement for the classes did not transfer over. However, the split in results between the two libraries transfers greater importance to the feedback from the upcoming classes in Victor, Wadsworth, and Warsaw.

Wendy, Kelsy, and I met with Lindsay and Ron from PLS to investigate the possibility of removing the CBA sub library from Evergreen. Right now, materials that are purchased with Central Library funds are stored under a sub-collection called CBA. The basis for this is largely to delineate between books purchased with local GPL funds and books purchased with Central funds. Since there are other ways to parse this information and since the current system causes workflow issues, we have agreed to pursue removing the CBA sub-collection.

I am scheduled to present at the August Birds of a Feather on the uses of Google Chromecast for inhouse publicity.

Statistics

Central and OWWL2GO Through 8/11/14

Type of help	<u>Total</u>
PLS Notes Articles	3
Help Tickets	144
Phone Calls/In House	40
Total	187

Central Library OWWL Title Requests Through 8/11/14 Requests Requests Purchased 26

2014 Central Library Trainings						
Library Name	Date	Type	Staff Attendance	Patron Attendance		
Honeoye	1/7	OWWL2Go	1	12		
Wadsworth	1/10	OWWL2Go	6	0		
Allens Hill	1/14	OWWL2Go	2	2		
Palmyra	1/16	OWWL2Go	0	6		
Sodus	1/30	OWWL2Go	2	12		
Wolcott	2/17	OWWL2Go	1	8		
Livonia	3/15	OWWL2Go	1	0		
Warsaw	3/27	OWWL2Go	0	5		
Livonia	3/29	OWWL2Go	1	4		
Phelps	4/2	JobNow	2	0		
Clifton Spring	4/3	OWWL2Go	2	2		
Perry	4/22	OWWL2Go	4	13		
Wadsworth	5/27	OWWL2Go	0	7		
Red Jacket	7/8	Excel	0	2		
Clyde	7/11	Tablet Basics	3	5		
Red Jacket	7/15	Excel	0	1		
Clyde	8/8	Google Tools	4	5		
		Total	29	84		